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PC

Cisco Switch C9500-24Y4C-A | Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series
high-performance 24-port 1/10/25G switch, NW Adv.
License | Switching capacity: Up to 1.6 Tbps|Forwarding
rate: Up to 1 Bpps|Total number of IPv4 routes: Up to
212,000 indirect + direct, Up to 90,000 host/ARP|Total
number of IPv6 routes: Up to 212,000 indirect + direct,
Up to 90,000 host| QoS ACL scale: Up to 16000 |Security
ACL scale: Up to 27000| FNF entries: Up to

98,000| DRAM: 16 GB|Flash: 16 GB|VLAN IDs:

4000 | Power Supply Selection: 2x C9K-PWR-650WAC-
R|Dimensions (H x W x D): 1.73 x 17.5 x 18.0 in|Rack
units (RU): 1 Unit

10

PC

Cisco Layer 3 Switches|C9300L-24T-4X-A |Total
10/100/1000, Multigigabit copper:24 port PoE+ |Uplink
Configuration: 4x 10G fixed uplinks with 4x10G spf+ |
Supported 10S: Network Advantage |Fixed Modules

| Stacking bandwidth: 320 Gbps | DRAM: 8 GB |Flash: 16
GB | VLAN IDs: 4094 | SVIs: 1000 | Dual redundant PSU
(Single 715W AC as standard) | Switching capacity: 56
Gbps - 176 Gbps | Forwarding rate: 41.66 Mpps -
130.95 Mpps |Rack 1U

1.1

b 9 9w L Zgus

Ol Jolae
Cisco Swithces or

Equivalent

1.2
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DELL SAN Switch|Base:Connectrix DS-6620B, 48-48
Port, FC32 Switch with Rear-To-Front airflow (Includes
48x 32Gb SFP+s). DS-6620B 48 Fibre Channel SFP+
ports and 4 QSFP ports. have 48 active 32Gb/s .| The
QSFP Ports license activates the four QSFP ports and
contains four shortwave QSFPs. |Rack Rails: Rack Rails Jolee b 9 Jo zoguw oy
5 pC 1U|Power Supply: Dual Hot-swap Power Supply |Power ol 13
Cords: 2x(C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 2 Feet Power Dell SAN Switchor | ™
Cord, Qty 2)|ProSupport One Data Center and Parts Equivalent
Only Warranty 36 Months, 36 Month(s) | Education
Services: Education Services Training Credits 1000 -
Redeem at education.dellemc.com Expires 1yr from
order|Partner Operations Support: Partner Operations
Support HIGH
' Upgrading the Clscg 9300 switch I|<':ense frgm Essential sy .,»)Q
4 License | to Advanced, ensuring the correct installation and . © <114
- . License Upgrade
activation of the new license.
Huawei Cloud Engine Switch| S5755-H24UMA4Y2CZ/- Solgh 395 Sl
T|24*100M/1/2.5/5/10GE Base-T, 4*1/10/25GE SFp28, | ° ¥99° o dfzi':
4 PC +2*40/100GE QSFP28| PoE++| AC or DC Power supply, . . |15
. Huawei Cloud Engine
N+1 Power redundancy| Forwarding Performance: . .
Switch or Equivalent
450Mpps
Ui g OledS (Gl Sl sl Slop) Sl o9 | 2
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PC

PowerEdge R750 Server| Chassis with up to 16x2.5"
Drives| SAS/SATA Backplane| Trusted Platform Module
2.0 V5] 2.5" Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA Drives, 2
CPU|

2xIntel® Xeon® Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s,
42M Cache, Turbo, HT (165W) DDR4-2666 | Heatsink for
2 CPU with GPU configuration| Performance
Optimized| 3200MT/s RDIMMs| 16x16GB RDIMM,
3200MT/s, Dual Rank| C7, Unconfigured RAID for HDDs
or SSDs (Mixed Drive Types Allowed)| Front PERC H755
Rear Load|4x1.6TB SSD SAS Mixed Use up to 24Gbps
512e 2.5in Hot-Plug 3DWPD, AG Drive | Power Saving
Dell Active Power Controller| UEFI BIOS Boot Mode
with GPT Partition| Standard Fan x6| Dual, Hot-
Plug,Power Supply Fault Tolerant Redundant (1+1),
1400W, Mixed Mode| 2xNEMA 5-15P to C13 Wall Plug,
125 Volt, 15 AMP, 10 Feet (3m), Power Cord, North
America| Riser Config 0, 4x8 slots| Broadcom 5720
Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 3.0| Qlogic
2772 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel HBA, PCle Full
Height, V2| PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel| 2xDell
Networking, Cable, SFP+ to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax
Direct Attach Cable, 3 Meter| iDRAC, Factory Generated
Password| Basic Next Business Day 36 Months, 36
Month(s)

Jolae b 750 5 Joke yg
of

PowerEdge R750
Server or Equivalent

2.1

359I Sluy) dladl> s | 3
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DELL PowerVault ME424 Storage Expansion
Enclosure|SAS Cables: 10x(2x12Gb HD Mini-SAS to HD
Mini-SAS 2M Cable) |Hard Drives: 24x(2.4TB 10K RPM o3 s dladseo
Self-Encrypting SAS 12Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Of Jolae L Jo $hlw
5 pC Drive,FIPS140 SED-2) | Rack Rails: Rack Rails 2U | Bezel: PowerVault ME424 31
ME Series 2U Bezel | Power Supply: Power Supply, Storage Expansion |
580W, Redundant, WW |Power Cords: 2xC13 to C14, Enclosure or
PDU Style, 10 AMP, 2 Feet (.6m) Power Cord, Equivalent
Argentina|Support: 3 Years ProSupport with Next
Business Day Onsite Service
2970 9 Ao Slyy Ad e Wilng | 4
b g g Bl ool
100 BC Cisco SFP+ Port: Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Ol Jolao 41
Modul, Cisco Orignal Cisco SFP+ Port or
Equivalent
L9 s oS g Sirld
Infilink HP Patch Cord Assembly, U/FTP, CAT6A, PVC or ol Jolae
100 1 PC 1\ 571, 50x3.0 Mitr,50x5.0 Mitr, High Performance Infilink Ethernet | 4.2
Patch Cable or
Equivalent
LC/UPC to LC/UPC Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cable - ..
120 PC Multimode - 32G- PVC Rated Jacket for sfp+|in the Fib:r)gpﬁi Iiil? 43
difference sizes (No of Cable x Size) 40x3 Meter,40x5 Cable
Meters - 20x30 Meter
4 | Bundle Infilink-Cable CAT6A, UTP, High Performance, $A6 c{dagswl 44
4P*23AWG, PVC (Gray) (305 meter) Ol Jolao b g 3
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(3l
UTP Inflink CAT6A
Cable or Equivalent
. 45 = )l b iSS
4 Box | RJ-45 Connector|Best Quality| Conver Cap RI-45 Connector 4.5
by Js G990 dladl>
20 PC RAM DDR4: Dell Memory 32GB - 2Rx8 DDR4 RDIMM Ol Jolas 46
3200MHz Dell RAM or
Equivalement
Lgdowys sl az
4 pc | HBA Card: Broadcom 57412 Dual Port 10Gb, SFP+, PCle Of dolas 47
Adapter, Full Height + SFP DellHBACardor |
Equivalent
2.5" DXD9H SAS SATA Hard Drive Caddy Tray Enclosure
20 pC for 14th Servers R440 R640 R6415 R740 R740xd R7415 S Swayd Sl cuS 48
R7425 R840 R940 R940xa XC640-10 XC5420-6 XC740xd- R940 9
24 XC940-24 C6420 Serie
] ] O Jolee b o dladl>
Dell 960GB Data Center NVMe Read Intensive AG Drive T
4 PC . . . Dell Hard Drive or | 4.9
U2 Gen4 with Carrier with caddy tray .
Equivalent
ObSudi w9 Sy | 5
The company shall provide a comprehensive, in-country | Certified OpenStack
3 Person training program covering COA, RHCSA, FCA, Security+, | Administration (COA) 51

and CEHv13, conducted by certified and qualified
trainers. Training sessions may be delivered in-person

Training +
Certification
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(offline) or through online platforms, The programs will | Red Hat Certified
encompass all critical concepts including installation, System

3 Person | configuration, management, security, troubleshooting, | Administrator(RHCSA) | 5.2
and exam preparation, with a strong emphasis on Training +
hands-on practice and mock examinations. To promote | Certification
an effective and comfortable learning environment, The Fortinet Certified
refreshments will be provided throughout the training. | Associate (FCA)

3 Person . e . . 53
Trainers must possess relevant certifications—such as Training +
COA, RHCE, FCP, Security+, and CEH—and demonstrate | Certification
practical, real-world experience in the respective fields. | ComTIA Security Plus

2 Person | The company will also facilitate certification exam Training + 5.4
scheduling and provide post-training support, including | Certification
access to recorded sessions and ongoing mentorship. Certified Ethical

) Person Hac.kc:':r (CEH) v13 cc

Training +
Certification
Ol | 6
Company should perform all necessary setup,
installation, configuration, testing, and migration (if
required) for the above-mentioned items, with specific
focus on setting up the SAN Network in integration with
. the existing cloud mfra.structure. The company will s 3Lyl cand
1 Service | conduct thorough testing to ensure the setup meets all : N 6.1
Cad 9 gb

requirements without causing any disruption to cloud
services. All tasks will be carried out with complete
documentation, including proper tagging and labeling of
resources, to ensure traceability and compliance with
organizational standards. Additionally, the company will
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provide detailed reports and documentation for all
installations and configurations to support ongoing
management and future scalability of the infrastructure.
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Cisco Switch C9500-24Y4C-A | Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high-performance 24-port 1/10/25G switch,
NW Adv. License | Switching capacity: Up to 1.6 Tbps|Forwarding rate: Up to 1 Bpps|Total number of
IPv4 routes: Up to 212,000 indirect + direct, Up to 90,000 host/ARP | Total number of IPv6 routes: Up

4 PC  |to 212,000 indirect + direct, Up to 90,000 host| QoS ACL scale: Up to 16000 | Security ACL scale: Up to 1 i
27000| FNF entries: Up to 98,000| DRAM: 16 GB|Flash: 16 GB|VLAN IDs: 4000 | Power Supply
Selection: 2x C9K-PWR-650WAC-R | Dimensions (H x W x D): 1.73 x 17.5 x 18.0 in|Rack units (RU): 1 OF Jolas b 9 gSuuan 1o gorgun
Unit Cisco Swithces or Equivalent

Cisco Layer 3 Switches | C9300L-24T-4X-A | Total 10/100/1000, Multigigabit copper:24 port PoE+

| Uplink Configuration: 4x 10G fixed uplinks with 4x10G spf+ | Supported 10S: Network Advantage
10 PC ||Fixed Modules |Stacking bandwidth: 320 Gbps | DRAM: 8 GB |Flash: 16 GB | VLAN IDs: 4094 | SVIs: 1.2
1000 | Dual redundant PSU (Single 715W AC as standard) | Switching capacity: 56 Gbps - 176 Gbps |
Forwarding rate: 41.66 Mpps - 130.95 Mpps |Rack 1U

DELL SAN Switch | Base:Connectrix DS-66208, 48-48 Port, FC32 Switch with Rear-To-Front airflow
(Includes 48x 32Gb SFP+s). DS-6620B 48 Fibre Channel SFP+ ports and 4 QSFP ports. have 48 active
32Gb/s .| The QSFP Ports license activates the four QSFP ports and contains four shortwave QSFPs.

| Rack Rails: Rack Rails 1U | Power Supply: Dual Hot-swap Power Supply | Power Cords: 2x(C13 to C14,

O olans o s o]

¥ e PDU Style, 12 AMP, 2 Feet Power Cord, Qty 2)|ProSupport One Data Center and Parts Only REfbSaNSNISCR PERRIet 48
Warranty 36 Months, 36 Month(s) | Education Services: Education Services Training Credits 1000 -
Redeem at education.dellemc.com Expires 1yr from order|Partner Operations Support: Partner ‘
Operations Support HIGH
A icangs Upgrading the Cisco 9300 switch license from Essential to Advanced, ensuring the correct o Sl 1L 4\
‘ installation and activation of the new license. License Upgrade
‘ Huawei Cloud Engine Switch| S5755-H24UM4Y2CZ/-T|24*100M/1/2.5/5/10GE Base-T, 4*1/10/25GE Of Jolea b 9 S3l9n 395 S Zoiga
'| 4 PC  |SFP28, + 2*40/100GE QSFP28| PoE++| AC or DC Power supply, N+1 Power redundancy| Forwarding Huawei Cloud Engine Switch or| 1.5
Performance: 450Mpps Equivalent
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PowerEdge R750 Server| Chassis with up to 16x2.5" Drives| SAS/SATA Backplane| Trusted Platform
Module 2.0V5| 2.5" Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA Drives, 2 CPU |
2xIntel® Xeon® Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s, 42M Cache, Turbo, HT (165W) DDR4-2666|
Heatsink for 2 CPU with GPU configuration| Performance Optimized| 3200MT/s RDIMMs| 16x16GB
RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank| C7, Unconfigured RAID for HDDs or SSDs (Mixed Drive Types
Allowed)| Front PERC H755 Rear Load | 4x1.6TB SSD SAS Mixed Use up to 24Gbps 512 2.5in Hot- Ol Jolas b 750 51 Jle yg
10 PC  |Plug 3DWPD, AG Drive|Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller| UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT | PowerEdge R750 Server or Equivalent| 2.1}
Partition| Standard Fan x6| Dual, Hot-Plug,Power Supply Fault Tolerant Redundant (1+1), 1400W,
Mixed Mode| 2xNEMA 5-15P to C13 Wall Plug, 125 Volt, 15 AMP, 10 Feet (3m), Power Cord, North
America| Riser Config 0, 4x8 slots| Broadcom 5720 Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 30|
QLogic 2772 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel HBA, PCle Full Height, V2| PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel|
2xDell Networking, Cable, SFP+to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax Direct Attach Cable, 3 Meter| iDRAC,
Factory Generated Password| Basic Next Business Day 36 Months, 36 Month(s)
398 Sl dlabl> i 3
DELL PowerVault ME424 Storage Expansion Enclosure| SAS Cables: 10x(2x12Gb HD Mini-SAS to HD
Mini-SAS 2M Cable) | Hard Drives: 24x(2.4T8 10K RPM Self-Encrypting SAS 12Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug O Uols b 3 e 053 ia dltine
2 PC  |Hard Drive,FIPS140 SED-2) | Rack Rails: Rack Rails 2U | Bezel: ME Series 2U Bezel|Power Supply: PowerVault ME424 Storage Expansion| 3.1
Power Supply, 580W, Redundant, WW|Power Cords: 2xC13 to C14, PDU Style, 10 AMP, 2 Feet (.bm) Enclosure or Equivalent
Power Cord, Argentina| Support: 3 Years ProSupport with Next Business Day Onsite Service
20 9 4 sl dByiia Cligexd) 4
100 PC  |Cisco SFP+ Port: Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Modul, Cisco Orignal ) bl gses} d'e‘ o 4.1
Cisco SFP+ Port or Equivalent
Infilink HP Patch Cord Assembly, U/FTP, CAT6A, PVC or LSZH, 50x3.0 Mtr,50x5.0 Mtr, High OF Jolaa b g i JusS o Sl
100 PC |Performance Infilink Ethernet Patch Cable or| 4.2
Equivalent
120 P LC/UPC to LC/UPC Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cable - Multimode - 32G- PVC Rated Jacket for sfp+|in &3 WS 13
the difference sizes (No of Cable x Size) 40x3 Meter,40x5 Meters - 20x30 Meter Fiber Optic Patch Cable
onawbqéyeAGcSM@ﬁ‘
4 | Bundle |Infilink-Cable CAT6A, UTP, High Performance, 4P*23AWG, PVC (Gray) (305 meter) Inflink CAT6A UTP Cable or| 4.4
\ Equivalent
: 45 2 )b 5SS
4 Box [RJ-45 Connector|Best Quality| Conver Cap AIE Colifedtor 45
20 | PC |RAM DDR4: Dell Memory 32GB - 2Rx8 DDR4 RDIMM 3200MHz O bty do ghys 301, 8
Dell RAM or Equivalement
. . O dlabsdsefslyg!
4 PC  |HBA Card: Broadcom 57412 Dual Port 10Gb, SFP+, PCle Adapter, Full Height + SFP Dell HBA Card or Equivalent 4.7
2.5" DXD9H SAS SATA Hard Drive Caddy Tray Enclosure for 14th Servers R440 R640 R6415 R740 ) >
@ Be R740xd R7415 R7425 R840 R940 R940xa XC640-10 XC5420-6 XC740xd-24 XC940-24 C6420 Serie ROAO sy S i o
: . . o Of Jolae b by dal>
4 PC  |Dell 960GB Data Center NVMe Read Intensive AG Drive U2 Gen4 with Carrier with caddy tray 4.9

Dell Hard Drive or Equivalent
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Certified OpenStack Administration |

person |The company shall provide a comprehensive, in-country training program covering COA, RHCSA, iy 5 5.1
, " W iy : (COA) Training + Certification
FCA, Security+, and CEHv13, conducted by certified and qualified trainers. Training sessions may be =
il oz , : ; e Red Hat Certified System
delivered in-person (offline) or through online platforms, The programs will encompass all critical i) -
Person S : s : ; Administrator(RHCSA) Training + 5.2
concepts including installation, configuration, management, security, troubleshooting, and exam  doial
o] ; , L Certification
preparation, with a strong emphasis on hands-on practice and mock examinations. To promote an - — .
. . ! j ; The Fortinet Certified Associate (FCA)
Person |effective and comfortable learning environment, refreshments will be provided throughout the it cortifeati 53
training. Trainers must possess relevant certifications—such as COA, RHCE, FCP, Security+, and C::r:;?fSeceri; IcPIuls Qrain'n -
. i - ; l
person |CEH—and demonstrate practical, real-world experience in the respective fields. The company will Certiﬂcat'onu Y 8 54
|
also facilitate certification exam scheduling and provide ost-training support, including access to
. : ‘g P P BUP . Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH) v13
Person |recorded sessions and ongoing mentorship. i s 55
Training + Certification
oled>| 6

Company should perform all necessary setup, installation, configuration, testing, and migration (if
required) for the above-mentioned items, with specific focus on setting up the SAN Network in
integration with the existing cloud infrastructure. The company will conduct thorough testing to
ensure the setup meets all requirements without causing any disruption to cloud services. All tasks . . .

. . : ) s . : Cad § 41 o (Sl ] 6.1
will be carried out with complete documentation, including proper tagging and labeling of ' ’
resources, to ensure traceability and compliance with organizational standards. Additionally, the
company will provide detailed reports and documentation for all installations and configurations to
support ongoing management and future scalability of the infrastructure.

Service
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